1-17

2-17

3-17

4-17

5-17

6-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

Council

Council

CE

Grasso

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Appoint J. Gray as Administrative Officer to the County Council

Appoint L. Corby as Assistant Administrative Officer to the County Council

Appoint Van de Kamp to the Ethics Commission

Support Senate Bill 129 regarding number of members of the on the AA County Board

of License Commissioners

Reappoint R. Whitcomb to Severn River Commission

Appoint VVolke (D3) to Board of Trustees of the Public Library Association of Annapolis
and Anne Arundel County

Intro.

1/3/17

1/3/17

1/10/17

1/17/17

2/6/17

2/6/17

Action

P. 1/3/17

P. 1/3/17

P. 1/10/17

P. 1/17/17

P. 2/21/17

P. 2/21/17

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
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7-17

8-17

9-17

10-17

11-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

Walker,
Smith,
Trumbauer

CE,

Pruski

Fink

CE

Council

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Nominate E. Davis to new term with Ethics Commission

Amend Res. No. 42-14 to clarify and specify the properties within the Odenton Town
Center Development District and to allow a Special Taxing District within the
Development District

Support appropriation of funds for air quality monitoring equipment near the H. A.
Wagner and Brandon Shores Power Plants in Anne Arundel County

Appoint E. Davis to new term with Ethics Commission

Support County Request for Waiver for Maintenance of Effort calculation for Board of
Ed. FY18 Budget

Intro.

2/21/17

2/21/17

2/21/17

4/3/17

4/3/17

Action

P. 3/6/17

Amended
3/20/17
P. 4/3/17

P. 3/6/17

P. 4/3/17

P. 4/3/17

Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker
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No.

12-17

13-17

14-17

15-17

16-17

17-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

Peroutka,
Walker,
Grasso, Fink

Grasso

CE

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Oppose House Bill 1362 and Senate Bill 835 (the “Maryland Community Trust Act”)

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP to perform the financial audit for fiscal year 2017

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Hedges
Road in Pasadena, Maryland as surplus property

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property located at 340
Jennings Road in Severna Park, Maryland as surplus property

Support the County’s application to the Maryland Department of Commerce to create an
Enterprise Zone in Anne Arundel County

Appoint Brian E. Riddle to the Anne Arundel Soil Conservation District

Intro.

4/3/17

4/3/17

4/3/17

4/3/17

4/17/17

4/17/17

Action

P. 4/3/17

P. 4/17/17

P. 4/17/17

P. 4/17/17

P. 5/1/17

P. 5/1/17

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X




18-17

19-17

20-17

21-17

22-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

Smith,
Grasso,
Walker

CE

Walker,
Smith,
Pruski,
Grasso

CE

Council

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Request to begin the comprehensive review of the 2009 General Development Plan
during 2017 and to incorporate citizen participation into the review

Appoint District 2 resident E. Younas to the Spending Affordability Committee

Engage the services of an outside attorney to assist the County Council in certain matters
relating to Bill No. 34-17

Approve the continued service of Nancy Noonan as Acting Central Services Director

Condemn messages and acts of racism and white supremacy and support tolerance and
diversity in Anne Arundel County

Intro.

4/17/17

5/1/17

5/1/17

6/5/17

6/5/17

Action

P.5/1/17

P. 5/1/17

P. 5/1/17

P. 6/19/17

Amended
and P.
6/5/17

Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer

X X X X P<‘:

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X

X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X




23-17

24-17

25-17

26-17

27-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

CE

CE

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve continued service of Frances Phillips as Acting Health Officer

Approve estimates of the annual costs of providing health insurance benefits and the
employer subsidies

Appoint Mary Lu Hughes to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County
Retirement and Pension System

Appoint Jamie Falcon to the Pension Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County

Petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel Community
College funding

Intro.

6/19/17

6/19/17

6/19/17

6/19/17

713/17

Action

P.7/3/17

P.7/17/17

P.7/3/17

P.7/3/17

P.7/17/17

Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker
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X X X X X X X




28-17

29-17

30-17

31-17

32-17

33-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

CE

CE

CE

Council

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Glen
Heights Avenue in Glen Burnie, Maryland as surplus property

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property on Veteran’s
Highway in Millersville, Maryland as surplus property

Approve the declaration of certain non-buildable County-owned property on the corner
of Fiorenza Drive and Mt. Zion Marlboro Road in Lothian, Maryland as surplus property

Urge the FAA to modify flight paths and elevations imposed by NextGen Air
Transportation System to pre-NextGen paths and-to-place—warnings—in-the-Automated

armina aldaa am omp A h ren da Nna-the

approach-to-BWA and move forward with the requests and recommendations of the DC
Metroplex BWI Community Roundtable

Appoint three members of the classified service to serve on the Pension Oversight
Commission for Anne Arundel County

Appoint K. Aviles (a lawyer) to the Anne Arundel County Adult Public Guardianship
Review Board

Intro.

713/17

713/17

713/17

713/17

7/117/17

7/117/17

Action

Amended
and P.
7/17/17

Amended
and P.
7/17/17

Amended
and P.
7/17/17

Amended
and P.
9/5/17

P.7/17/17

P.7/17/17

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
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34-17

35-17

36-17

37-17

38-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

CE

Grasso

CE

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve nominees for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board

Approve an August legislative session to be held on August 14, 2017

Approve application to the United States Department of Justice for a grant under the
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program FY 2017 Local Solicitation

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property on Elizabeth
Avenue in Baltimore, Maryland as surplus property

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Hollyberry
Road in Severna Park, Maryland as surplus property

Intro.

T/L7/17

8/14/17

9/5/17

9/5/17

9/5/17

Action

P.7/17/17

P. 8/14/17

P. 9/18/17

P. 10/2/17

P. 10/2/17

Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
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39-17

40-17

41-17

42-17

43-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

CE

CE

Council

CE

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Island View
Drive in Annapolis, Maryland as surplus property

Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property on Old Riverside
Road in Brooklyn Park, Baltimore, Maryland as surplus property

Appoint members of the Salary Standard Commission

Appoint T. Mulrenin to remainder of a term with Ethics Commission

Confirm reappointment of O. Atkinson to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel
County Retiree Health Benefits Trust

Intro.

9/5/17

9/5/17

9/5/17

9/18/17

9/18/17

Action

P. 10/2/17

P. 10/2/17

P.9/5/17

P. 9/18/17

P. 9/18/17

Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




44-17

45-17

46-17

47-17

48-17

49-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

Walker

CE

CE

Fink

Trumbauer

Trumbauer

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Request the Personnel Board to study and recommend the salary for the County
Executive for the term beginning December, 2018

Confirm reappointment of D. James to the Spending Affordability Committee

Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education’s Fiscal Year 2019 Public School
Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency
Committee on School Construction

Support a decrease of the property tax rate in the Fiscal Year 2019 Budget

Charter Amendment Resolution — amend the Charter of Anne Arundel County to add a
provision to the procedures for passing ordinances to require notice by posting on a
subject property of a change of zoning by amendment to a comprehensive zoning
ordinance made to the Council and not requested by application to or proposed by the
Office of Planning and Zoning

Elect C. Trumbauer as Chairman of the County Council

Intro.

9/18/17

10/16/17

11/6/17

11/6/17

11/6/17

12/4/17

Action

P. 9/18/17

P. 10/16/17

P. 11/20/17

P. 11/20/17

P. 12/18/17

Defeated

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
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50-17

51-17

52-17

53-17

54-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

Smith

Grasso

Smith,

Peroutka

Grasso

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Elect D. Fink as Chairman of the County Council

Elect M. Peroutka as Chairman of the County Council

Elect J. Walker as Vice-chairman of the County Council

Elect J. Grasso as Vice-chairman of the County Council

Approve the continued service of Frances Phillips as Acting Health Officer

Intro.

12/4/17

12/4/17

12/4/17

12/4/17

12/4/17

Action

Defeated

P. 12/4/17

P. 12/4/17

Withdrawn

P. 12/4/17

Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
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55-17

56-17

57-17

1/3/2018

Sponsor

CE

Walker

CE

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COUNCIL
2017 RESOLUTIONS

Title

Confirm the reappointment of J. Pilon and S. Duncan to the Pension Oversight
Commission

Urge the Office of Planning and Zoning and Department of Inspections and Permits to
implement a six-month moratorium on approvals of stand-alone solar generating
facilities

Approve the reappointments of members to the Severn River Commission (Kreter,
Phillips, Birney, Roche)

Intro.

12/4/17

12/4/17

12/18/17

Action

P.12/18/17

Withdrawn

P.1/2/18

Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

Smith
Grasso
Fink
Pruski
Peroutka
Trumbauer
Walker

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X




