<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
1-17	Council	Appoint J. Gray as Administrative Officer to the County Council	1/3/17	P. 1/3/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
2-17	Council	Appoint L. Corby as Assistant Administrative Officer to the County Council	1/3/17	P. 1/3/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
3-17	CE	Appoint Van de Kamp to the Ethics Commission	1/10/17	P. 1/10/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	absent x absent x x x x x x	
4-17	Grasso	Support Senate Bill 129 regarding number of members of the on the AA County Board of License Commissioners	1/17/17	P. 1/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
5-17	CE	Reappoint R. Whitcomb to Severn River Commission	2/6/17	P. 2/21/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
6-17	CE	Appoint Volke (D3) to Board of Trustees of the Public Library Association of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County	2/6/17	P. 2/21/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski	X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
7-17	Walker, Smith, Trumbauer	Nominate E. Davis to new term with Ethics Commission	2/21/17	P. 3/6/17	Peroutka Trumbauer Walker Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer	X X X X X X X X X X	
8-17	CE, Pruski	Amend Res. No. 42-14 to clarify and specify the properties within the Odenton Town Center Development District and to allow a Special Taxing District within the Development District	2/21/17	Amended 3/20/17 P. 4/3/17	Walker Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X X X	
9-17	Fink	Support appropriation of funds for air quality monitoring equipment near the H. A. Wagner and Brandon Shores Power Plants in Anne Arundel County	2/21/17	P. 3/6/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X X	
10-17	CE	Appoint E. Davis to new term with Ethics Commission	4/3/17	P. 4/3/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
11-17	Council	Support County Request for Waiver for Maintenance of Effort calculation for Board of Ed. FY18 Budget	4/3/17	P. 4/3/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
12-17	Peroutka, Walker, Grasso, Fink	Oppose House Bill 1362 and Senate Bill 835 (the "Maryland Community Trust Act")	4/3/17	P. 4/3/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x	x x x
13-17	Grasso	CliftonLarsonAllen LLP to perform the financial audit for fiscal year 2017	4/3/17	P. 4/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
14-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Hedges Road in Pasadena, Maryland as surplus property	4/3/17	P. 4/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
15-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property located at 340 Jennings Road in Severna Park, Maryland as surplus property	4/3/17	P. 4/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
16-17	CE	Support the County's application to the Maryland Department of Commerce to create an Enterprise Zone in Anne Arundel County	4/17/17	P. 5/1/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
17-17	CE	Appoint Brian E. Riddle to the Anne Arundel Soil Conservation District	4/17/17	P. 5/1/17	Smith Grasso Fink	X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	Intro.	<u>Action</u>		FINAL Aye	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
					Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X	
18-17	Smith, Grasso, Walker	Request to begin the comprehensive review of the 2009 General Development Plan during 2017 and to incorporate citizen participation into the review	4/17/17	P. 5/1/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
19-17	CE	Appoint District 2 resident E. Younas to the Spending Affordability Committee	5/1/17	P. 5/1/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
20-17	Walker, Smith, Pruski, Grasso	Engage the services of an outside attorney to assist the County Council in certain matters relating to Bill No. 34-17	5/1/17	P. 5/1/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x x x	x
21-17	CE	Approve the continued service of Nancy Noonan as Acting Central Services Director	6/5/17	P. 6/19/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
22-17	Council	Condemn messages and acts of racism and white supremacy and support tolerance and diversity in Anne Arundel County	6/5/17	Amended and P. 6/5/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer	X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
					Walker	x	
23-17	CE	Approve continued service of Frances Phillips as Acting Health Officer	6/19/17	P. 7/3/17	Smith	х	
					Grasso	Х	
					Fink	Х	
					Pruski Peroutka	X	
					Trumbauer	X X	
					Walker	X	
					wanter	A	
24-17	CE	Approve estimates of the annual costs of providing health insurance benefits and the	6/19/17	P. 7/17/17	Smith	х	
		employer subsidies			Grasso	Х	
		I J III			Fink	х	
					Pruski	Х	
					Peroutka	Х	
					Trumbauer	Х	
					Walker	Х	
25-17	CE	Appoint Mary Lu Hughes to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County	6/19/17	P. 7/3/17	Smith	х	
20 17		Retirement and Pension System	0,19,11	11,10,11	Grasso	х	
					Fink	х	
					Pruski	х	
					Peroutka	Х	
					Trumbauer	Х	
					Walker	Х	
26-17	CE	Appoint Jamie Falcon to the Pension Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County	6/19/17	P. 7/3/17	Smith	х	
2017	CL	Appoint sume ration to the reason oversight commission for rander county	0/12/17	1. // 5/17	Grasso	X	
					Fink	х	
					Pruski	Х	
					Peroutka	Х	
					Trumbauer	Х	
					Walker	Х	
27-17	CE	Petition to the Maryland Higher Education Commission for Anne Arundel Community	7/3/17	P. 7/17/17	Smith	х	
2, 1,	CL	College funding	110/11	1. //1//1/	Grasso		х
					Fink	х	
					Pruski	х	
					Peroutka		Х
					Trumbauer	х	
					Walker	Х	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
28-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Glen Heights Avenue in Glen Burnie, Maryland as surplus property	7/3/17	Amended and P. 7/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
29-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property on Veteran's Highway in Millersville, Maryland as surplus property	7/3/17	Amended and P. 7/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
30-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain non-buildable County-owned property on the corner of Fiorenza Drive and Mt. Zion Marlboro Road in Lothian, Maryland as surplus property	7/3/17	Amended and P. 7/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
31-17	Council	Urge the FAA to modify flight paths and elevations imposed by NextGen Air Transportation System to pre-NextGen paths and to place warnings in the Automated Terminal Information System to ensure pilots comply with required altitude during their approach to BWI and move forward with the requests and recommendations of the DC Metroplex BWI Community Roundtable	7/3/17	Amended and P. 9/5/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
32-17	CE	Appoint three members of the classified service to serve on the Pension Oversight Commission for Anne Arundel County	7/17/17	P. 7/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
33-17	CE	Appoint K. Aviles (a lawyer) to the Anne Arundel County Adult Public Guardianship Review Board	7/17/17	P. 7/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink	X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
					Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	
34-17	CE	Approve nominees for the Property Tax Assessment Appeal Board	7/17/17	P. 7/17/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X	
35-17	Grasso	Approve an August legislative session to be held on August 14, 2017	8/14/17	P. 8/14/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer	x x x absent absent x	
36-17	CE	Approve application to the United States Department of Justice for a grant under the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Program FY 2017 Local Solicitation	9/5/17	P. 9/18/17	Walker Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	x x x
37-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property on Elizabeth Avenue in Baltimore, Maryland as surplus property	9/5/17	P. 10/2/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	Α
38-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Hollyberry Road in Severna Park, Maryland as surplus property	9/5/17	P. 10/2/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer	x x x x x x x x	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	<u>Intro.</u>	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
39-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property near Island View Drive in Annapolis, Maryland as surplus property	9/5/17	P. 10/2/17	Walker Smith Grasso Fink Pruski	X X X X X	
40-17	CE	Approve the declaration of certain unimproved County-owned property on Old Riverside	9/5/17	P. 10/2/17	Peroutka Trumbauer Walker Smith	X X X	
	-	Road in Brooklyn Park, Baltimore, Maryland as surplus property			Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X	
41-17	Council	Appoint members of the Salary Standard Commission	9/5/17	P. 9/5/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X X	
42-17	CE	Appoint T. Mulrenin to remainder of a term with Ethics Commission	9/18/17	P. 9/18/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
43-17	CE	Confirm reappointment of O. Atkinson to the Board of Trustees for the Anne Arundel County Retiree Health Benefits Trust	9/18/17	P. 9/18/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
44-17	Walker	Request the Personnel Board to study and recommend the salary for the County Executive for the term beginning December, 2018	9/18/17	P. 9/18/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
45-17	CE	Confirm reappointment of D. James to the Spending Affordability Committee	10/16/17	P. 10/16/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
46-17	CE	Support the Anne Arundel County Board of Education's Fiscal Year 2019 Public School Construction Capital Improvement Program request for submission to the Interagency Committee on School Construction	11/6/17	P. 11/20/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
47-17	Fink	Support a decrease of the property tax rate in the Fiscal Year 2019 Budget	11/6/17	P. 11/20/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x x	x x
48-17	Trumbauer	Charter Amendment Resolution – amend the Charter of Anne Arundel County to add a provision to the procedures for passing ordinances to require notice by posting on a subject property of a change of zoning by amendment to a comprehensive zoning ordinance made to the Council and not requested by application to or proposed by the Office of Planning and Zoning	11/6/17	P. 12/18/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
49-17	Trumbauer	Elect C. Trumbauer as Chairman of the County Council	12/4/17	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink	X	x abstain

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	Intro.	Action		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
					Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x	x x
50-17	Smith	Elect D. Fink as Chairman of the County Council	12/4/17	Defeated	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x	x abstain abstain x
51-17	Grasso	Elect M. Peroutka as Chairman of the County Council	12/4/17	P. 12/4/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	x x x x	x x x
52-17	Smith, Peroutka	Elect J. Walker as Vice-chairman of the County Council	12/4/17	P. 12/4/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X X	
53-17	Grasso	Elect J. Grasso as Vice-chairman of the County Council	12/4/17	Withdrawn	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker		
54-17	CE	Approve the continued service of Frances Phillips as Acting Health Officer	12/4/17	P. 12/4/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer	X X X X X X	

1/3/2018

<u>No.</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	Title	Intro.	<u>Action</u>		<u>FINAL</u> <u>Aye</u>	<u>VOTE</u> <u>Nay</u>
					Walker	х	
55-17	CE	Confirm the reappointment of J. Pilon and S. Duncan to the Pension Oversight Commission	12/4/17	P. 12/18/17	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	
56-17	Walker	Urge the Office of Planning and Zoning and Department of Inspections and Permits to implement a six-month moratorium on approvals of stand-alone solar generating facilities	12/4/17	Withdrawn	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker		
57-17	CE	Approve the reappointments of members to the Severn River Commission (Kreter, Phillips, Birney, Roche)	12/18/17	P. 1/2/18	Smith Grasso Fink Pruski Peroutka Trumbauer Walker	X X X X X X X	